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PETITION FOR ZONING'RE-CLASSIFICATICN
ANT/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION T4l
T0 THE: ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

situate in Baltimore

1 ur we,...veauae V. Dance _______legal owner.. of the property
Gounty and which is described in the description and plat altached heretp and made a purt hercol,
hereby peition

See attached description

and 2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning aw and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property. for.__private. GomRtaxy Upder.tha......
5

ibed by Zoning Regulations.
Property ’s to be pasted and advertised as presesit

1 o we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassifcation and/or Special Exception advertising.
s, elc., upon ling of tiis petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the aning
Istions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuatt t the Zoning Law for Baltimore:

DATE ot ¢, 1922

314

2

1670 J:‘nmmt\'» By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.
of. Bobruazy. - 197 8, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, in two newspapors of general circulation through-
-umum‘mmmmnmmum.mdmtmwmn-mhuumlhml
Commissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Ofice Bullding in Baltimcee

e, )
Counly, on el ... 208h_______day of...AXSD. . LA07 3190 gcock

M 7 s ™
Rl S

tover)

® 9

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
inn'ng 1900' N of Glencoe Rd.
and 2078' W of Carroll Rd.,

10th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JEANNE V, DANCE Petitioner : Case No. 78-208-X

'ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

. Commissioner:

Syrsuant to the outhority contained in Section 524, of the Baltimore County
Charter, | horcby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
e of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereofter designated the:sfre,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order In cannection therewith.

o - < =
Aok sl 7. G ek ) R e
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr. John W. Hessian, I1!
Depaty People's Counsel People’s Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of March, 1973, a copy of the

aforegoing Order was mailed fo W, Lee Thomas, Esquire, 409 Washington. Avense,

o Suite 314, Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.
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T e On cowmacT Smusen 409 Washington Ave.,

: i Towson, Maryland 20

7 3 296-6777

s soano vas Devmuneo- o _ 22/ 7K _ s e proroato oevaomant
™ TO THE NEQUINGMENTS GF SUBSECTION 22-5.1(8) OF THE B/

®anny :/:_ial ol /?;F
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SIIBIVEIN REVIES COOENTS

gaxm.

TATE: _Jaruary 5, 19.

e
Ellsworth n. L i = @
! j on man x
PRGEGT WAYR: _bance Propurcy PLAN VT
PROJECT NUMFER: _IDCA NO. 77-68X I TENTATIVE PLuK S
10TATICN: W/ of carroll Rosd i o
D1sTRICTs 1003 j Aoahs S

‘private
RC=2, per sub-section e (3) B (1) of Bill No. 12-77 (IDCA) is not subject to the
peoviaions of sub-section e (1) A

Stom Diaing;

his application for special excaption (No. 77-68K) was received by the Develope
Design Approval Section on December 9, 1977, and we comsent as m.kw:’ g

Hater and Sanitary sowe

Public waser supply and sanizar; sewera:
proporty, which ic beyond the Urban-Rural Demarcation Line and in an
N> Planned Sorvice® on Baltimore Cuunt:

This
Raven Reserveir. fhere

7o pr

Tunofs; therefora, thers will be no impact downs
of this site. 7his prcject mey ba approved.

EXD: ERM: PUR: 88

ar

ot available to serve this
oa designed
ter and Seworage Plans W-10D and 5-10B,
of, nor requirements for such facilities g Q
cemetery™. Purther, this property, zoned

and B. This project may be approved.

(Ch‘(xo!.l Branch - Gunpowder Falls = Lorh Raven Rese.voir - Cunpowder
Palls = Gunpowder R.ver = Chesapeaks Bay)
preperty drains i Carroll granch and Gunpowder Falls, tributary to Loch
rom tho proposad spacific use
i i’ .

bilocrnt’. /‘%ﬂﬂ//kw{f

BLLSHORTH N. VIVER, .2,
RECEIVED

. JAN 4 om )

<& Z0ING

UibcR RECTIVED FOR FIL

»

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE
Begianing 1900' N of Glencoe Road and
[ 2076' W of Carroll Road - 10th Election ;
District
Jeanne V. Dance - Petitioner 1
78-208-X (Itemn No. 126)

DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER
t CF

! s BALTIMORE COUNTY

moowm o

AMENDED ORDER
NUNC PRO TUNGC

It is bereby ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicaer of Balti-
Iz

| 1978, and passed in this matter, should bs and the same is hereby declared

more County, this

day of May, 1578, that the Order, dated April 6,

null and void by reasen of error, acknowlsdged by the Petitioner, on u descrip-

tion aad plat filed with ths «etition.

Chief, Bureaw of Engineering e

10CATION:

IDCA Anadysis

1) Nearest Artertal Intersection 7 Chemew R + I-2a3
a) a) ‘Level of Ssrvics

&

2) Tep Generstion from Site Afew s

a) Proposed Level of Service

o

Within Next

3) Proposed Roads gr for
o Ya

Hewen

/)9‘/7 .

Loie s =F
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IN THE MATTER OF PETITION #  BEFORE THE ZONING 1 oD Aoy TOWION. MARTLAND 21204
1OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION *  COMMISSIONER OF |
JEANNE V. DANCE * BALTIMORE COUNTY
No. 78-208-X *

i
* * * * * * > - Mr. Georgr J. Martinak

Mr. Comnissioner:

Please note an Appeal to the County Board of Appedls i.om
the Order of Deputy Zoning Commissioner George J. Martinak
dated April 5, 1978,  _

WoATty & ADawovew, TRUTES

J. TIN McONOUGH, JF, , Appellents |
HENRY CARRGTL McDONOUGH

Carroll Road

Sparks, Maryland 21152

A

1011 Fidelity But’
Baltimore, Meryland 2120]
837-1828

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANTS
I KEREBY CERTIFY, Tha‘ on this sy of May, 1978, a copy
of the aforegoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to W. Lee Thomas,
P.A., Suite 314, 409 Washington ivinue, Towson, Maryland 21204;
and to John W, Hessian, IT7, saquire, Countv 9°fice Building,

Towson, Maryland 21204.

b,

i de B

1
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W. LEE THOMAS, P. A

ATTORMEYS AT Aw

Deputy Zuniug Commissioner
Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoring
Towson, Maryland 21204

Exception - Jeanne V. Dan
No. 78-208-%

Re: In the Matter of the Petition for Special
ce

Dear Mr. Martinak:

Gn Rpril €, 1978, you passed your Order grantin

n Y a
special Exception for use as a private cemeresy of one
acre of the larger tract of land owned by my client,
Jeanna ¥, fﬂn:u. Such one acce was outlincd and descriked
on a description and plat attached to the initi i

for Special Exception. RS

It ha- subsequently been discovered that the deserip-
ion was in error and that the mne acre tract for private
cemetery use must be relocated. Accordingly, I would
suggest that your Order be declared null and void if such
is possible 8o that my client mignt obrain a proper

description and file the appro;
2 priate Petition for s
Exception. o

Very truly yours,
2 D
1\1/' oA _

. lee Thomas

WiTigs

cct Mrs. Jeanne V. Dance
J. Martin McDonoush, Jr., Esguire




W appearing that by reazon of._the requiremente of Section 501
Gounty Zoning having been met,

Cemetery (Private) should be granted.

JBecial Exception for 3.
{IT IS ORDERED by e Zochug o srmissioner of alieaore Gounty (... G2 .-~
Hor__swrit ..197 8, that the aforementioned Special Exception should
and the same is GRANTED, from and a.ter the date of this Order, subject
3 the approval of a site plan by the Depastment of Public Works and the Office
{ Planning and Zowing.

DATL

&

Pursuant to the advertissment, posting of property and public hearing on the above retition
and it appearing that by rexson of__

the above re-classification shoull NOT BE HAD, and/o: the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

are County, this. -~ -day

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Balt
. L 197 __ that the above reclassification be and the same is herehy

of..
DENIED 374 that the sbose described property or area be and the same is hereby continucd as and
_zome; and/or the Speeial Exception for

be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

to remain a_._.._._.__ -

" Zoning Commissioner of Baiimore County

sarriorz county, MarvLAD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S. Erc DiNeana, Zaning Commizsionur o March 20, 1976

Lestia H. Gmi , Director uf Fl-mlw

mmu -708-X., Petition for Special txception for a Cometery (Frivate)

Beginning 1900 feet North of Glencoe Road and 2078 feet West of Carrol! Rood,
Petitioner = Jeanne V. Dance

10th District

HEARING: Tuesday, Morch 28, 1978 (1:00 P.M.)

There are no comprehensive: pionning fuctors requiring cormant on this petition.

LHG:JGHuw

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL BRI
Registered Professional Land Swveyors s & vorsemens
412 DELAWANE AVENUE LA 2t ol
TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204
sa34a70
Kay 9, 1977
Zoning Description
A2y shat otace on parsel of land oituste, 1ying and baing

in the Tenth Alection Jlatrict of Baltimors County, State of Mary-
ot and Hencelnes e toitons

©

Zoglnning for the aume gt the Sonthvedternmnst corner of

d priv il nemtury dlotsn following sourses
the r‘unccr of Glencoe Road [aaid

2676 fant mensurnid northwoste

orly nlohb the eenter of =1n d from the conter of Carroll
Road) viz: lorth 2 dogracs uB Ainitss Gast, binding along the
weaternmost rvncnm of the 235.55 Aepea more or lesa h“ncb of land
of the herein pet:fioners $900° 2one. ana aeth 65 degrees 12 minates
Wost 250 faot and rom the noint of X >
four following co. 4 digtonces viz: Yorth 2i dogre
ninutoa Zaat 208,72 ren South 65 dogrees
ook, South 2 dagrees Lf minutes Vast 208,7
dograan 12 minutes Voot 208,72 Fout to she’ pinee of beglina’ng,

Containing Ome Aere of land aors or lesc.

ofnz & purt of the proparty of the petit
'r'r"hm‘ tn a dead duted 9 reco 1@
Land I 3 0. LEEB 'o'h
262 which wno gonvaysd by Clynmall to Joanno Y. Dadces

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
2011 #8433

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 12, 1978

W. Lee Thomas, Esquire
Mercantile -Towson Building
Suite 314, 409 Washington Avenue
Towaou, Marylund 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Beginning 1900 N of Glencoe Rozd
and 2073' W of Carroll Road - 10th

- Petitioner
NO. TH-208-X (Ite.n No. 126)

. Dear Mi. Thomas:

I nave this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter, in
accerdance with the attached.

Very fruly yours |

GECHG RYNAK
Deputy Zonfad Lommissioner

GIM/jhm
Attachment
ee: J. Martin McDonough, Jr., Esquire

1011 Fidelity Buildin
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

John W. Hessian, IIl, Esquire
People's Goansel

M!c.vg;”ﬂw

j » ®
boimere county

ofiica of plonning and zoning.
TOWSON_ MARYLAND 21204
annlane a3

S, ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIGNER

Apsil 6, 1978

W. Lee Thomas, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Toweon, Maryland 21204

RE: Pelition for Special Exceytion
Boginning 1,900' N of Gle: e Road
and 2,078' W of Carroll Road ~
10th Elcstion Distriet
Jeanne V. Dance - Petitioner
NO. 78-208-X (ltem "o, 126)

Dear Mr. Thomas:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accurdance with the attached

GIM/me
Atezchments

ce: John W. Hession, IU, Esquire
People's Co-nsel

siis

PIPER E MARBURY
7900 FINAT waRYLANG WtCNG
= autn cranics aTacer
BaLriucar, ManviaND 21301

[T —

May 17,1978

- George J. Martinak
nuputy Zoning Commissioner
ltimore County
offise ot Planiiing bl
Towson, Maryland 2120

in The Matter of the Petition for
Special Exception - Jeanne V. Dance,
No. T8=208-X

Cow
FOMIHG Ui~ < WAINT
»

Dear Mr. Martinak:

You advised me on May 15, 1978, that you had
that day alg.md an order amending your order dated April
g that order of ipr to be null
i nia e requested by W. Lee Thomas, Esq., attorney
for the petitioner, in his letter of May 8, 1978, tn you.

Thomas states that it had been "discovered
that the ﬂaacnyucn was in error and that the one acre
tract for private cemetnry use must be relocated.” As
1 had told you prior to May 5, Isn. the error was that

the one acre tract described i otition does not be-
long to the petitiomer Jeanne Y. Dince, but is owned by
Norton C. McDonough, Trnatze.

The surveyor, William George Ulrich, who pre-
ed the description anu plat filed with tl\e petition,
-u:e- that the described area encompasses a brick reservoir
and a clump of trees, all on the top of -he hi.u. is
area is known as che "remervoir lot," and the foilowing
deeds show the creation of this lot and its cevolution to

PIPER & MARBURY

Hr. George J. Martinak
May 17, 1973
Page Two

Morton C. MeDonough, Trustee.

1. 7Th lard surrounding the herein:fter des
=ribed one acre tract was conveyed by deed dtated November
10, 1894, recorded in Liber 206, folio 332, from Mary M.
Austfn to the Filston Farm Company.

2. The one acre tract (the keservoir Lot d
created by deed dated October 20, 1908, recorded Libe:

334, folic 448, from International Trust Company of maryland,
Rignal W. Baldwin, Osborne I. tt and Leon 5. Greenbaum,
Receivers of Filston Fara of Bal-imore County to Joseph Fels,
by the following second exception:

". . . and also excepting one acre in the

center of which is a reservoir located ca
the lower half of said tract, togetaer with
tha Tight of ingress and egress for water as
now oporated £Of tha use of a Lract o
sixty-two acres known as 'Filston Manor House'
farn an¢ other properties beionjing to the
Filston rcrm of Baltimore County. . .

The tract conveyed thuzehy to Fels, is that now titled in the
nam: of Jeanne V. Dance

The one acre tract excepted from 314/449 was
conveyed by deed datad March 31, 1910, recorded 358/33, from
Internarional Trust Company, Rignal W. Baldwin, Osborne I
¥ellort, and Leon E, Greenbaun, Receivers, to Helen b. fi.
Grafflin, and described ac follows:

"Being a certain one acre in the lowur half of
a tract of land called 'Clynmalira’xxx said
tract of iand being rore particularly deseribed
in x x ¥ Liber L.M.B. No. 206, folio 532, etc.
The said onc acre has thereon a reservoir and
N uupecuuy cxcepted from the nale of said
as 'Clynmalira. 'xxx

This Reservcir Lot was conve ed by dead dated
July 8, i91!, recorded in Liber 501, folid 452 by Fdith N
Brubaker (devisee of Kelen M. H. Grafflin oy will rzcozdvd
auong the Wills Records in Liker W. J. P. No. 20, folio 200)

BICRU'LMED

PIFER & MAmBURY

Mr. George J. Hartinak
Ma 1978

Page Three
to Charles M. Lanahan.

5. The Resarvoir Lot was again conveyed by

ia) deed dated August 30, 1926, recorded in
Liber 634, folio 506 from Charles M. and Florence B.
Lanahan to Margaret M. Weis, &nd

deed dated Augast 30, 1926, recorded in
Liter 63, PR Margaret M. Weis to ¢lorence B.

This lot was convayed by decd dated December
19, nzn, recorded in Liber 661, folio 311 from Florence B.
Lanahay. to Duncan McCulloch, Jr., and Sarah Humphreys
Mcculioch, and

. y deed dated December 23, 1936 recorded in
Liber 922, lulivn 305 from Duncan McCulloch, Jr., and Sarah
Humphreys McCulloch to Mary S. C. M’BC\lllech and Mary W. C.
McCulloch as joint tenants, and, finally

8. By deed dnmi snpunhar 5, 1961, recorded in
Liber 3939, folio 3i4, from Mavy W. McCullock to Norten
C. McDonough, Trustee. A copy of :nu deed is attached.

The description of the uae:vnu Lot used in 2ach
of the deeds lirtad above, is the

The one acre lot is assessed to Nortca C. McDocouga,
‘rustee, and she pays the taxes thereon.

The “and surrounding the Reserveir Lot was cor-
veved by the deed dated October 10, 1908, recorded in Liber
334, folio 449 from International Trust Company of Maryland,
Rignal W. Baldwin, Osborne I. Yellott and Leon k. Greenbaum,
Receoivers, to Joseph Fels. See Item 2 above. This tract
is the same tract conveyed by deed dated June 19, 1968
(seven years after the one acre deed to Norton C. McDonough,
Trustee), racorded in Liber 4888, folio 262, from Clynmalira,
Inc., to Jeanne V. Dance. This deed contains the follawing
exception.

“saving and Cxcepting Threcut the two following
lots or paroeis oF Tand: HE L Dereout

MICROF L34y



i
T ; ik 3930 mer345

umy 3939 mar34h

THIS DEED, Made this _S % day of lertember, in the year one MecCulloch having departed this life on the 15th day of July, 1961, leaving toe
i e )

by and betwe:en MARY V!, C. McCULLOCH

4 Nary W. C. McCulloch as sole owner.

thousand nire hindzed ane sixty-one,

State of Maryland, party of the first part, nd improvements thercupon

PIPER £ MARBURY

TOGETHER with the buildin;

unmarricd, of Baltimore Sounty,
& under Pecd of Trust dated May 14, erected, made or being and all and every the rights, alleys, ways, waters.
¥ 1

Mr. George J. Martinak McDONOUGH, T
May 17, 1978 and NORTON C. 0Ol , Tru
Page Four

nts and Narton G. McDonough, Trurte and to the same belongi or anywise

1957 beiween Loul

Carroll Plei
of the Caunty and State aforesaid, party of the second part. appertaining. }

"2, A lot or parcel of land containing one acre,
more or less, together with a right-of-way
therein, being the lot described as ‘the
secnnd Gxception in a Deed from International

WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the wum of Five TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot of graund and premiscs,

above dascribed and mentioned, and horeby intended to be convayed: together

Trust Company of Maryland, ot al., Receivers Dollars (§5.00) acd other gaod and valuabje considerations, the.receipt where-
to Joseph Fols, dated citober 20,1608, and ' ollars (45 00) L y
recor: among tha Land Recordis of Baltimore c. . d, d t il N d hel belonging or
County in Liber W. P. C. No. 334, follo a0, of 1s heruby acknowledged, the said Mary W. £. McGullach, uamarrie ocs w ith the Tights, p p an thereto brlonging
14 Norton C. McDanough, Trusiee undor Deed of appertatning unto and ta the proper usc ana benefit of the said Norton C.
|

The description in the mortgage dated Jume 19, 19628 re- grant and convey unto the
corded in Liber 1888, folio 265, from Jeanne V. Dance to
Clynmalira, Inc., the same

|
een Louisa Carrcll Pleasants and Norton G. '1 . MeDonough, Trustee under Deed of Trust dated May 14, 1957 between Louisa,

Trust dated May 14, 1957 bet

her successors ond

ors and assigns, forever, in fec simple, all Carroll Pleasants and Norton C. MeDonough, Trust

T send you this so that it may be placed in the
£ile to correct any e inirakip of | steonongh, Trustee, her succest ‘
the Reservoir Zot. that Lot or parcel of land ituate, lylng and being in the Tenth Etection District gns, furever, in fee w'mp

AKD the said party of the firat part hrreby covenants that she

Very truly yours, of Baltimore Gounty and described a8 follows, that ia to say:

hasdin I BEING a certain one acre in the lower half of a tract of land
’ called "Clynmelira" and also known as thy "Upper Farm” situated in the Tenth
3. Martin McDonough o Distr.<t of Baltimere County and containing six hundred thi-ty-uine cumber the

2nd onerhalf acres of laad, more or less, said Lract of six hundred thirty-ninc

2nd snechall acres heing more particularly described in & deed (rom Mary M-
Austin, dated November 19, ima. and recorded among the Lard Records of
[ Baltimore co;n:lx_y in Liber Ly M. B. No. 206, folio 532, ctc.

has not done or suffered to be'done any acl, matter or tning Whatsoever (o ens

property hereby conveyed; that she will warrant specially the prop-

sty gracted and that she will exccute such further assurances of the same a8
\ . 4

may be requisite

T asaid one hcre Bis thorcon a roservoir and was excopicd by
the Receivers of the Filston Farm Gompany of Baltimare Ceunty under « sale
e by, twem of aaid tract known an "Glynmatiea! aud alao katwh &t the )
Wpper Farm" duly reported by them to the Clrenit Coutl for Baltmore Count TEST: »
e ifed by said Court on the 3rd day of October, 1308, and in cxcepting ¢ . .3 e
At ame scra from the saié ‘-uct knowa s !Clynmalira® or ihe “Upper Farm' dnasy Vot B La b seaL)
the right of ingreas and cgrdus for wate then operated for use by certain Figy W G- McCulloch

adjacent tracts of land, wao lreserved.

AS WITMESS the hand-and seal of #aid Grantor.

o —_—
71 Earl Chilcoat ¥
STATE OF MARYLAND, BA_TIMORE COUNTY, towit:

BEING n-]e llrua 10t or parcet of land which ay Decd dated De-
"

i
e imor , | HEREDY CERTii’¥, That on this
cember 23, 1936 and zerarded among the Land Recorde of Baltimore Gounty before me, the subseriber, a Notary Public of the
e County aforcaid, prrsorally sppearcd Mary W. C. McCulioch, unmarried, |
the within aamed Crantar, and she acknowledged the forvgoing Decd to be her
act and deed. 1 ¥

ay of Septembes, 1961
of Maryland, in and for|

Sta!

Liber’ G.W. B, 7. No. 992 folic 305, wae gramtcd and conveyed Ly Duncan
\loch, Jr. and Sarah Humphreys McCulloch, his wife, to Mary 5. C. > . 5
e Ap o AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

McCulioch and Mary W.iC. ‘McGutloch, an joint tenants. The said Mary . ¢ e .

TRAASFER TAX NOT REQUIRED Q‘“‘F
v it e
e 2 e B ETT

i Kornan #. Yood
' Diroote,of Finanve
P

. Por ‘
Authortzed Slenac

EM 8 126

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 2120 2
your Petition has besn received and accepted for £iling
cnis__16th day of _February 1978. BALTIMORE COUNTY ZON'™ LLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE b"""""','r";’}:';“imk .
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
W. Lee Thomas, Esqui
March 14, 1978 Page 2 FARIGIES, THORNTON M. MOURING, P.E.
Iten Number 126 il
k Petiti March 14, 1978 anuary 13, 1978
oo
: petitioner Je p R o W. Lee Thomas, Esquire
: ' mrﬁum__‘m ed. shalas b. Commodari ;“?:'ﬂ;:ingtm AU Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
y Ehaks st 4 Zonlng Commlssioner
TR :1'?‘“‘- crost & Etzel . p Towson, Maryland 21204 Sty i Eatutlon is accepted fo: filing on the i Crunty ofFise Butiding
sed filing certif: Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, WA, 21204 awss - ) of the has-ing dato and tims: uhich witl be hela
: mreso of i Special Exception Fetition not less than 30 nor mo nd
Enniaeoring Ttem humber 126 date on the filing  Born than 30 dave after the Re: Ites #126 (1977-197;
Petitioner - Jeanne V. Bance V5o ' the Rear Patucars L s raeiaaed L v Pt By
e hosa e Existing Zonis LA el
ngr MC. 2
Very truly yours, Proposed Zoning: Srecial
The Zoning Plans Advis: ’ e e e e
th ory Committec has rev.iew sl 2 v cemetary (IDCA 77-68X)
st gl sl b e e el Bl R 3 i 1
ol The ol ogina monerte are  peapaction of the ropecty. BCHOLAS B. COMMOPARY Dear #e. Didenna
s nspeccion. These comments * £y, o | Chativin
Buklding Drpsrtmsat the appropriatene: are not .ntended to indicate Zoring Plans The following coments ate furni
e sy the appropriatencss of the soning sction ragussted, but | i ] Advivory Committee e Lt i o o I Lo s
- problems with “gargﬂitli; n;:' made aware of plans or | BC:xr? i ittee i connection with the subject item,
iy Malatateanion o the development plans & I Generel b
Ry e e 1 ce: Geshald, crows ¢ misel i
veicpmant - witi, the Zoning Commi: | egistered Lan Comments
Lol B | B b st L S e T, M
sl f mon, Meryland 21204 soad and 12 Phad, existing public reads, ar 1ved. However, Glencua
i s arc proposed to be improved in th

N 1 future on 60 asd Jo-foot Tights-of-way, respe:tivel

4 G- of C.encoe Road, north- | L inctodlig ‘any necessazy overtibls oass o’ v. Filghway rights-of-way widenings,

:ﬁ;;{ ﬁ:iﬁ:i’h“"?gzt” the 10th Election rigerice, the i with any grading o:'x-.'n'xaanm,,..":,p,,n:.um(" . ML Se i connaceton
o t il b 7 E ¢ dealnago an

an overall tract of la 411 bo required within the overall property, of which, this prea :“p:::‘ - &

;ga;‘;;é;g‘:f approximataly 235 acres. Becauta oF | 3
family “Mta“c :htlize this parcel for a private H very truly yours,
+ this Special Exception is required. - Z L7 i ¢
i & tcnat T 7 Uik, 2 =

o epiiEticular oticntion showld be alforded the coments | L oy ;

. : g _concerning th Chiof, fureau of
Tignt-ofoyay of Glances and Correll Roads, vhick may e e} SanCE PR

)  EA: PR

atfect you in the future.
ce: 3. Trenner
3. Somers

DO=2E & EE-N' Key Sheets

91 - 93 W 1 & 93 KE 1 Pos. Sheets

123 6 24 A G NE 34 A Topo 5
20 & 29 Tax Maus




county .
ofice of planning ond toning.
TOWSON. M AVLAND 21204
301} 454

Fobruory 1, 1978

Mr, Eric $. DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plining and Zoning

Beltimore County Office Butlding

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #126, Zoning Ac sisory Committee Meeting, December 20, 1977, cre as follows:

Property Ovner: Jeanne V. Dance

Locarion: 1900° NE Glencoe Road 2078' NW Carrall Road

Existing Zoning: RC-2

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a privatc cemetery (IDCA 77-68-X)
Acres: 1.00

District: 10th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the fol lowing comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropriatenass of the zon ing in question, but are to assure that
all parties ore mode aware of plans or problems with regard ta davelopment plans that may hove o
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors ssquiring comment.

Very truly yours,

zt/Mz/mM

2
Flamner 11
Current Planning and Divelopment

TOWSON, MARYLAND 2120¢

JALD 3. FOOF, M.D., MP.
OEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFiCER

January 12, 1978

§. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comeissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Dffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

e following are comments on Item # 126, Zoning Advisory
‘Decesber 20, 1977t

Th
Committee Meating o

Propescy Ouner:  Jeanne V. Dance

Locationt 190! NE Glencoe Fd. 2078' NV Carroll RA.
Acres: 1.00
Diserier: 10th

Since the ex0eption involves a private buria! eite arl is located
nn—mmzﬁua tract of land, no health hazards are anticipated.

Vary truly yours,

A7 2 Cpnr
s H. Devlin, Director

Thoma :
BUREAU OF ENVIRC'MENTAL SERVICES

THD/XS/po
SEC 35 118

‘j baitim  county

deparment of parmits ana icenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(3911 434 3610

J0MN D STYEFERT

DmeCTCR Decembar 21, 1977

4 Mi¥enna, Zoning Coamissioner
0rfice of Flamning aad Zoning

County 0f“ice Building

T-wson, Maryland 2120k

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Coezente on It

# 126 Zoning Advisory Coumittee Meeting, December 20, 1977
are as follows

Property Cwmer: Jeanns 7, Dance

Leeationy 1900° Il/l Glencoe Road 2078' M/W Carrol. Hosd
Existing Zoning: R.C.

Propooed Zoning: Srestad Exoeption for a private cemetas, (IDGA 77-68-X)

Kores: 1.00
Distrist: 10th
The items checked below are appiicable:

(T) 2. Structure shall confors to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.A
1970 EdZtion and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codss.

(C) B. A building permit shall be required befote sonstruction can begin.

“nree sets of construction drawings will be required to file an
applicetion for » building permit.

(T) D. Three ctets of construetion drawings with a Tegistered Maryland
Architect or Engineer's original soal will be Tequired io file
an application for a building permite

() & ood fraze valls are mot permitted within 3'0° of a property
Comtsbr mrtiting Deperioant 1F Tiatencs 1n bareen 0 ek 008
of praperty line.

() F. bo coment.

() . Requested setback variauce conflicts with the Baltimore County
Building Code. See Section .

Tory truly yours,

e, Pt W _ ‘

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAMD - 21204

Date: Decesher 28, 1977

ic PiNenna
_nuissioner

Bui. wre County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meoting of: Deceaber 2 1977

RE: Ttem Yo: 126
Pruperty Oener: Jeanne V. Dance
Location: 1900’ Nl. Gloncoe Rd. ZI)?G' I Carroll Rd.
Present coning
Propssed Zoning

Spe:\l] Exception for n private cemetery (IOCA 77-68-X)

Districe: 1Cth
No. Acres: 1.00

Dear Mr. DiXenna:

No bearing on student population

Very truly yours,

W. Nick Potrovich,
WP /bp Field Representative

ToMas W ramER aLvin Lorck

Cha:les b. Turnhea
Flris foview Chaef
CEarr)

nicnano w.

A TON m. BMITH.

bommors:

drvapetet i sgnanivd
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1201) a4 3581

STEPHEN E. COLUINS.
OIRECTOR
March 17, 1978

Mr. S. Eric DiNerna
Zoning Commissicner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland (1204

Ttem Mo. 126 = ®AC =  Docember 20, 1977

Fisperty oers Jeanne V. Dance
tion 1900 NE Glercos Ra, . i
ki - B 2070 W Cairoll Rd

Proposed zoning: Special Exception for a private cemetery

(ZDCA 77-68-X)

Acreas

District: 1o

10tk
Dear Mr. bilanna:
No eraffic probleas are anticipated by the recusted speclal

exception for a private cemezary.

Very eruly yous,

;—/// —
umm. s\ Planigan
Traffic Engineer Associats

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
o082

Paul H. Reincke

Chiee
0ffics of Planning and Zoning
Baltisore County Offico Bullding
Tovson, Maryland 21204

Atwention: K. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Adiveory Committee

Ro: Property Ovaer: Jeanme V. Dsnce
Losation: 1900‘ NE Glencoe Rd. 2078' NW Carrell Bd.
Ttem No. 126 Zoning hgonda Heeting of 12/20/77

Grntlomen:

Pureuont t your zequest, the referuroed yTOpUTLy

Bursen ond tho comemta belov sarked vith
oe commustad ox Incorpozated in

Py plens for tho PRURTty.

4 ond shall be
1. Fire hyirants for ﬁm reforenced property are Tequire

«Q 1;;«1 = Ln\nn'nl f30t along an opproved Toad in
o o timers County STamtirds s publicked by the
‘Dn)'ntﬁl’nﬁ ol Public Vorks.

() 2. A necond moans of wohicls nccess s Tequired for the aite.
() 3. T vohicle 'sad end condition shown ot
FRCEEDS Whe waxious allowed by e FIFY

the
4o ahali ba Bod0 to compiy vith a1l applicablo parto of
S 3.’;.“%;“““ Code prior to uooupMnSy OF vapinning of opercticno.
E hall
) S, The tulldings ans structares oxiyting or proposcd on the site
S comply with all nnu(-abln requlnnrn a of toe Notional Pl %
teotion Assecintion Standard Ho, 101 "Life Safety Code", 197
Biftion prior to ooCUpnOY.

() 6 Sito plane are approved ae drovm.
(x) 7. The Fire mver.uar Burern has mo comments, ot this tim¢.

Hoted ‘“,)&49‘ 7 S
Approved __?i_i.—

Fire Provention Burca

BALTIMORE COU!

W, 52436
OFFICE OF FINANCE oSN .
MISCELUANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

o My 60 1976 covwr UM-B6R

oy 88000

wio ¥ Loe Thomes, Beq. Buite 3ih 109 Washington
O ey Yoo, Mt ZA0h——
ron _Petiticn for Spesial Ewseption for Jeanns V. Dencs
#78-208-X

Bo B RN 7

VALIGATION ON BIORATURE OF CAGHIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been racelved * this_ 4T  day of

Lrc. 1577, Filing Fee §_CPIE . eceived _Y Chack

Zonan Cmuaimu

Pe:l:icnor_d lepunt_D puc £ Submitted by Lo, Lee PAorras

Petitioner's Attorney

Raviewed by_o/ 0,

* This is rot to be xntcrprcfud as acceptance of the Patition for
assicrment of » hearirg date.

422 nawe 30 57.32r

VALIO| % O S1GH ATURE OF CABNiER

PETITION MAPPING PPOGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION e ‘;’P m:; SET
- by
Descriptivns checked and
outline plotted on map L

Petition number added to

Granted . -
2C, BA, CC, CA f |
L

Reviewed by:  f P, Kevised Blans:

Change in outline or description___Yes

Map b g AYA

-—.Ne

Previous case: 4/




ii,?

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY G- 207K
Tewrnen, Marylend

Date of Posting. .57 -
Tesesde Jponcl - IF. g 28 2 Lo
Ui

ot S tlnsecse LA 2ODE . .
i

2.

Date of veturm:.._.e3 = L6 2

OFFICEQF

N «
SR NINTS
NEWSPAFPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 March o 1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that ths annexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION - Jeanre V.

D : ‘
was ihserted in the following:

‘t
i
§

i

& Towson fimes

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

O Catonsville Times
O Dundals Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

i
E ﬁ!‘;m'ﬁ‘
'%Esm’.!!

i
!l
ail

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.
once a week for_one _successive weeks before the
_lothday of _March 1978 . that is 1o say. the same
was inserted in the issucs of March 9, 1978

i
il
i ; i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. INC.

_‘5!_
i

5
;
i

TOWSON, MD. -
THIS IS TO CERTIVY, that the annexed sdvertisoment was.
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baitiore County, Md , owre:tuceask

!sh' I i
i
i

=8
0

i1

il
|
it

!I
Al
2

BR_ane tike . sumessoomeis before the ...
191G, the Dowx publication

il
1
i

(1
#33
it

EII:!I
il
Eenihy,

£

i

i
i

» v
e ine.!

Al
A
SE i

i
a

NICINATY
2

IRETCH
e o

RC 4

s

bl
Pomcasgn s e
i oees (b nees

Seszerennz

248w zeBT

4
S westpw
zedrz

SEAMNE VEWCE DRWCE
23 55 ACRES T i

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FoR™ ZONING
SPECIAL EXCEPTIEN For

VEWETE  FAmMILY  CEMETERY
AREA cF CEMETERY  OME RERE

PRIPE RTY oF

SEANME  VANCE DAMCE
ARER © B92.C ACRES T

1GTH SLECTION TISTRICT BRLTIMORE

couniTy, M.

SchLe 1Facd Tl (5, R

GERHOLD. CROSS & E17:L.
Registersd Land Surveyors
412 Degware Avenue
Towson, Marylond 21204
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WCOD DALE FARMS

JEANNE vRuNCE DANCE

1
U<
a
@
] A" . .. A oy > i . % s 7 ) 7_'49
! ! Crarvara  mamicy) i 2 \ e )
| 3 e =5
k P S , o ‘
£ | o j s ; 5
| oF-28 zoave g 1/

i L
[ =22l S24'2n's somie! / A

// Pat ¢ o : i
i : - e L ]

= 7 5 X

< Iy M aesie 2e8.12° / PN n-

S (] i

ui / ) o Ty X

¢ § é’/ i / J a5 = . x
LRV { = -

] of 1 P b \ b
g~ B -
& /,v,w 1 >3, <

v o 2 & 7 -

v;‘ g ¥ 5 2 oz :
ST < 4 T e

f" Q"/.,R e 1376 COMPREHENSIVE ZONNG . s i ; - LOCATION SHEET
¥ *DOPTED BY THI ScALE [*20806 122477 -
nowtw ge MR L CALTIMDRE_COUNTY COUNCIL PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAP OF i 5
T { 5LNQS 10876, 10976, 12076, 111/, BERHOLD, GROSS & Frzet. f SOJtEasL0 NE G
GLENCOR, ! 112.76,113.75, 301 11476 CORBETT
p

// - ze78t To  [CamBoLL Fomn ——a AP

ST~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

A 2



